and concluded 

at 4:30 .p.m.), inter alia, has approved the following:- 

1) APPROVAL FORTO MAKE INVESTMENT IN PATEL PHARMACY :: 

The Board of Directors has approved the acquisition of 51% part in Patel Pharmacy 

Jpartnership firm by making investment of Rs.3,69,75,000/-(Three crore Sixty Nine lacs 

Seventy five thousand only) 

The details as required under Regulation 30, read with Para A(7) of Part A of Schedule 11 of 

the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, read with SEBI 

Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11" November 2024 has been

[...]

provided in Annexure-A. 

2) APPROVAL FOR TO MAKE INVESTMENT 1IN PATEL MULTISPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL AND ICU. : 

The Board of Directors has approved the acquisition of 51% part in Patel Multspeciality 

Hospital and ICU, partnership firm by making investment of Rs.8,79,75,000/-(Eight crore 

Seventy Nine lacs Seventy five thousand only) 

The details as required under Regulation 30, read with Para A(7) of Part A of Schedule 111 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, read with SEBI Master 
Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11t November 2024 has been provided in